252GPC-EN-2024   CONTROLS COMPONENTS
Pressure controls series PS4 with fixed settings for OEM applications
Features
•	 High- and low pressure switches
•	 Precise settings and repeatability
•	 Cable version with IP67 (IP20 for terminal version)
•	 Normally open/closed electrical contacts
(under standard operating conditions)

	 normally closed (NC)
P S 4 –  W     1
Type code
253 GPC-EN-2024   CONTROLS COMPONENTS
Type Part No.
Setting Connector (QC)
Cable
Test
Pressure
EN 12263
Contact
Function
Application
Pressure
ConnectionCut-out Cut-in
PS4-W1 808200 18 bar 13 bar 1.5 m
41 bar
PSH
Open
on rising
pressure
High
pressure
7/16-20UNF*
PS4-W1 808265 18 bar 13 bar 3.0 m 6mm
PS4-W1 808201 26 bar 20 bar 1.5 m 7/16-20UNF*
PS4-W1 808224 26 bar 20 bar 3.0 m
6mm
PS4-W1 808 282 24 bar 18 bar 5.0 m
PS4-W3 808236 26 bar 20 bar QC 7/16-20UNF*
PS4-A1 808260 26 bar 20 bar 1.5 m None 1/4”
PS4-W1 808203 28 bar 21 bar 1.5 m
55 bar
PSH
7/16-20UNF*
PS4-A1 808233 28 bar 21 bar 1.5 m
none
PS4-A1 808244 28 bar 21 bar 1.5 m 1/4”
PS4-W3 808273 29 bar 22.8 bar QC PSH
7/16-20UNF
Female with
Schrader
Opener
PS4-A1 808237 29.5 bar 22.5 bar 1.5 m None
PS4-A1 808238 31 bar 24 bar 1.5 m
None
PS4-A1 808248 32 bar 24 bar 2.5 m
PS4-W1 808205 42 bar 33 bar 1.5 m
69 bar
PSH
PS4-W3 808242 42 bar 33 bar QC
PS4-W5 808287 45 bar 34 bar 1.5 m
6mm
PS4-W1 808261 45 bar 35 bar 1.5 m PSH
Selection table - high pressure switches with automatic reset; open on rising pressure
Type Part No.
Setting Connector (QC)
Cable
Test
Pressure
EN 12263
Contact
Function
Application
Pressure
ConnectionCut-Out Cut-in
PS4-A2 808212 13 bar 18 bar 1.5 m
41 bar
None
Close on